

From: Patti Chacker
To: Danielle Gvenge
Subject: FW: OPRA request - Postponed-Construction of Croft Farm Dog Park
Date: Wednesday, December 14, 2022 12:29:42 PM

-----Original Message-----
From: Ava Valesi <XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX@XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX>
Sent: Wednesday, December 14, 2022 12:15 PM
To: Patti Chacker <XXXXXXXX@XXXXXXX>
Subject: OPRA request - Postponed-Construction of Croft Farm Dog Park

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of Cherry Hill Township. DO NOT reply, click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Bid Tabulation Results for Postponed-Construction of Croft Farm Dog Park

This is a request for public records made under OPRA and the common law right of access. Please acknowledge receipt of this message.

Records requested:

Please send the final and compiled bid tabulation, including all quantities and unit pricing for each bidder, for "Postponed-Construction of Croft Farm Dog Park" that was submitted on 2/27/2020.

Please send all documents electronically.

Thanks,

AV

Please use deliver records electronically via email to the below UNIQUE address for all replies to this request:

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX@XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

Is XXXXXXX@XXXXXXX the wrong address for OPRA requests to Cherry Hill Township? If so, please contact us using this form:

https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com?url?a=https%3a%2f%2fopramachine.com%2fchange_request%2fnew%3fbody%3dcherry_hill_township&c=E.1.vbawkmwDgJFoORoG9PRN9_p6snmCXCsdF.w2Un1H4ov6tYlqs47cBbmZgOSjdUWK5je3KH7mFyAMajTUMAHqqIK9NkyNpwY3v9l-gq4&typo=1

Disclaimer: This message and any reply that you make will be published on the internet. Our privacy and copyright policies:

https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com?url?a=https%3a%2f%2fopramachine.com%2fhelp%2fofficers&c=E.1.Pd1lGhhVXedA6ZdswTqple6D4u_HXXNgtUCCph1c-sP_ErP5i2iHpipbslEX359SxbUPG4UdkgCP_Zj515zB1nNF8064FTcLD8AwH4BumOd9P9:Q_&typo=1

View this OPRA request & responses online:

https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com?url?a=https%3a%2f%2fopramachine.com%2frequest%2fpostponed_construction_of_croft&c=E.1.myvJREnd5s9miaNBRzrvq9rXkIkLLx_-7b9r52ksaTDDVjEA93qQX9E03N16ScH9PQ682Sk9qBCch7QG0KaYIGmRDhA4u9IKYKMDlCMtOwixxuOIM9MT-yY.&typo=1

Please note that in some cases publication of requests and responses will be delayed.

If you find this service useful as an OPRA custodian, please ask your web manager to link to us from your organisation's website.

Cherry Hill Township provides a secure environment for all information concerning our residents and all other business concerns. The information contained in this email is intended only for the individual(s) addressed in the message and may contain privileged and/or confidential information that is exempt from disclosure under applicable law.

Croft Farm Dog Park Bid Tabulation Sheet
Thursday, February 27, 2020, 11:00am

				Rahn Contracting, LLC Matthew Rahn 534 N. Black Horse Pike Blackwood, NJ 08012 P: 856-629-5097 E: Matt@therahncompanies.com		Decker's Hardscaping & Landscaping, Inc. William Decker 16 Lakeside Avenue Cherry Hill, NJ 08003 P: 856-795-7087 F: 856-354-8630 E: deckerspavers@aol.com		Capela Construction, Inc. Jaclyn Munoz 30 N. Central Ave Sicklerville, NJ 08081 P: 856-262-2615 F: 856-629-1069 E: capelaconstructioninc@gmail.com		Command Co., Inc. Douglas Marienski 1318 Antwerp Avenue Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215 P: 609-965-0399 F: 609-965-0441 E: dougm@commandcoinc.com		Think Pavers Hardscaping, LLC Nicholas Furfari 125 Kings Highway Mt. Royal, NJ 08061 P: 856-832-4680 F: 856-832-4681 E: nfurfari@thinkpavers.com	
IT	QTY	Unit	Description	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount
1	1	LS	Site clearing & grading	\$57,600.00	\$57,600.00	\$37,017.00	\$37,017.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$95,990.00	\$95,990.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
2	200	SY	Concrete, 4" Thick	\$70.70	\$14,140.00	\$58.50	\$11,700.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$48.00	\$9,600.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
3	100	SY	Concrete, 6" Thick	\$77.81	\$7,781.00	\$67.50	\$6,750.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$57.00	\$5,700.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00
4	100	LF	Concrete Curb	\$18.28	\$1,828.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
5	870	SY	Dense Graded Aggregate, 4" Thick	\$7.51	\$6,533.70	\$15.75	\$13,702.50	\$30.00	\$26,100.00	\$16.00	\$13,920.00	\$6.00	\$5,220.00
6	40	SY	Dense Graded Aggregate, 8" Thick	\$39.52	\$1,580.80	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$8.00	\$320.00
7	150	SY	Pea Gravel, 4" Thick	\$8.92	\$1,338.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$19.00	\$2,850.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
8	1	LS	ADA Compliant Striping & Signage	\$1,425.60	\$1,425.60	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
9	1	LS	Pavilion, 20' x 28'	\$53,284.00	\$53,284.00	\$57,912.00	\$57,912.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
10	1	LS	Metal Fence w. Gates	\$10,272.02	\$10,272.02	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$15,300.00	\$15,300.00
11	1200	LF	3 Rail Wood Fence w. Wire Fabric	\$48.59	\$58,308.00	\$24.69	\$29,628.00	\$20.00	\$24,000.00	\$29.00	\$34,800.00	\$30.00	\$36,000.00
12	2	UN	10' maintenance Gate	\$419.10	\$838.20	\$1,425.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,625.00	\$5,250.00
13	8	UN	Timber Bollard	\$268.81	\$2,150.48	\$215.00	\$1,720.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
14	1	UN	Kiosk	\$2,383.70	\$2,383.70	\$3,735.00	\$3,735.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
15	1	UN	Drinking Fountain (includes Line from service)	\$7,509.70	\$7,509.70	\$8,950.00	\$8,950.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
16	2	UN	Picnic Table	\$1,767.15	\$3,534.30	\$4,225.00	\$8,450.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
17	2	UN	Litter Receptacle	\$970.75	\$1,941.50	\$2,257.00	\$4,514.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
18	1	UN	Dog Park Rules Sign	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
19	1	UN	Dog Park Sign	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
20	1	UN	Pet Waste Station	\$702.90	\$702.90	\$705.00	\$705.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$440.00	\$440.00
21	3600	SY	Topsoil 6" Thick	\$5.12	\$18,432.00	\$9.00	\$32,400.00	\$8.00	\$28,800.00	\$9.00	\$32,400.00	\$6.00	\$21,600.00
22	3100	SY	Seed Dog Park (incl. temp Irrigation)	\$2.09	\$6,479.00	\$3.15	\$9,765.00	\$2.00	\$6,200.00	\$2.00	\$6,200.00	\$2.00	\$6,200.00
23	2100	SY	Seed (if & Where needed)	\$2.09	\$4,389.00	\$2.70	\$5,670.00	\$1.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.00	\$2,100.00	\$2.00	\$4,200.00
24	27	UN	Shade Trees	\$447.74	\$12,088.98	\$564.00	\$15,228.00	\$300.00	\$8,100.00	\$380.00	\$10,260.00	\$320.00	\$8,640.00
25	7	UN	Ornamental Trees	\$553.93	\$3,877.51	\$337.72	\$2,364.04	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$340.00	\$2,380.00	\$260.00	\$1,820.00
26	1	LS	Shrubs	\$5,899.30	\$5,899.30	\$9,458.40	\$9,458.40	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
27	1	LS	Perennials/Grasses	\$3,425.40	\$3,425.40	\$3,060.00	\$3,060.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
Base Bid Total				\$288,493.09		\$282,878.94		\$309,800.00		\$337,000.00		\$369,040.00	
Alternate Bid A													
A1	28000	SF	sod	\$0.50	\$14,000.00	\$0.68	\$19,040.00	\$0.90	\$25,200.00	\$0.60	\$16,800.00	\$1.19	\$33,320.00
Total				\$14,000.00		\$19,040.00		\$25,200.00		\$16,800.00		\$33,320.00	
Alternate Bid B													
B1	2	UN	Pet fountain	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,150.00	\$10,300.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00
B2	10	SY	concrete, 4" Thick	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$58.50	\$585.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$90.00	\$900.00
Total				\$15,700.00		\$10,885.00		\$7,900.00		\$9,100.00		\$7,100.00	
Alternate Bid C													
C1	1	LS	Agility Equipment	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	\$49,703.00	\$49,703.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00
Total				\$29,500.00		\$49,703.00		\$40,000.00		\$52,000.00		\$62,000.00	
GRAND TOTAL Base + Alt A + Alt B + Alt C				\$347,693.09		\$362,506.94		\$382,900.00		\$414,900.00		\$471,460.00	